## Press Release

June 24, 2020



Gerresheimer AG Klaus-Bungert-Straße 4 40468 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Jens Kürten Group Senior Director Communication & Marketing Telefon +49 211 6181-250 Telefax +49 211 6181-241 jens.kuerten@gerresheimer.com www.gerresheimer.com

### Annual General Meeting of Gerresheimer AG approves dividend increase to EUR 1.20 per share

# Duesseldorf, June 24, 2020—Payment of a dividend of EUR 1.20 per share was approved at the virtual Annual General Meeting of Gerresheimer AG.

"In 2019, we paved the way for profitable growth and achieved a substantial improvement in the Company's culture and dynamic. We are investing and working to grow our innovation pipeline. These efforts continue undiminished and we have not been distracted by the Covid-19 pandemic. As a key supplier to the pharma and healthcare industry, we have significant responsibility for ensuring patients receive the medication they need and thus in maintaining our customers' delivery capacity. We have guaranteed this over the past few months and maintained our own delivery capacity at all times. At present, we are seeing new opportunities arise in the pharma business. What is very high demand for injection vials for future Covid-19 vaccination campaigns is currently providing tailwind. Our clear-cut goal is to set our Gerresheimer on the path to sustainable, profitable growth," said Dietmar Siemssen, CEO of Gerresheimer AG, at the Annual General Meeting.

The dividend has been raised by 4% to EUR 1.20 per dividend-entitled share, compared with a dividend of EUR 1.15 per share distributed in the prior year. The dividend will be paid out on June 29, 2020.

A large majority voted in favor of the resolution formally ratifying the actions of the Management Board and Supervisory Board in the financial year 2019. Deloitte GmbH Wirtschaftsprüfungsgesellschaft, Duesseldorf, was elected as auditor for the financial year 2020. A resolution was also passed to amend the Articles of Association to include provisions on the proof of share ownership to be submitted by a shareholder when registering for the Annual General Meeting. This amendment was made necessary by changes to the German Stock Corporation Act.

At today's Annual General Meeting, 86.03% of the capital stock was represented. The detailed voting results on all items of the Annual General Meeting agenda are available here:

http://www.gerresheimer.com/en/investor-relations/annual-generalmeeting

## **Press Release**



Gerresheimer AG Klaus-Bungert-Straße 4 40468 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Jens Kürten Group Senior Director Communication & Marketing Telefon +49 211 6181-250 Telefax +49 211 6181-241 jens.kuerten@gerresheimer.com www.gerresheimer.com

June 24, 2020

The speech delivered by the CEO at the Annual General Meeting is available here: <u>http://www.gerresheimer.com/en/investor-relations/annual-general-</u> meeting

The Annual Report is available here: www.gerresheimer.com/en/investor-relations/reports

#### About Gerresheimer

Gerresheimer is a leading global partner to the pharma and healthcare industry. With specialty glass and plastic products, the Company contributes to health and well-being. Gerresheimer has worldwide operations and around 10,000 employees manufacture products in local markets close to its customers. With plants in Europe, North America, South America and Asia, Gerresheimer generates revenues of approximately EUR 1.4bn. Its comprehensive product portfolio includes pharmaceutical packaging and products for safe and simple drug delivery: insulin pens, inhalers, micro pumps, prefillable syringes, injection vials, ampoules, bottles and containers for liquid and solid medicines with closure and safety systems, as well as packaging for the cosmetics industry.

Press contact Jens Kürten Group Senior Director Communications & Marketing Phone +49 211 6181-250 Telefax +49 211 6181-241 jens.kuerten@gerresheimer.com Investor Relations contact Jens-Philipp Briemle Corporate Senior Director Investor Relations Phone +49 211 6181-314 Telefax +49 211 6181-121 jens-philipp.briemle@gerresheimer.com